LEEDS CITY COUNCIL

FORWARD PLAN OF KEY DECISIONS

Extract relating to Scrutiny Board (Children's Services)

For the period 1 November 2010 to 28 February 2011

Key Decisions	Decision Maker	Expected Date of Decision	Proposed Consultation	Documents to be Considered by Decision Maker	Lead Officer (To whom representations should be made and email address to send representations to)
Phase 3 Connexions Specialist Services Commissioning Approval to undertake the Phase 3 Connexions Specialist Services Commissioning Process and to place this on the Forward Plan. To approve the award of the Connexions Specialist Services contract to the successful bidding organisation (following the evaluation process) at a value of £1.661 million in total, for 2 years in the first instance with an option to extend the contract for a further 12 months	Director of Children's Services	4/11/10	Extensive consultation with all key stakeholders has already taken place re this contract	N/A	Director of Children's Services maz.asghar@leeds.go v.uk

Key Decisions	Decision Maker	Expected Date of Decision	Proposed Consultation	Documents to be Considered by Decision Maker	Lead Officer (To whom representations should be made and email address to send representations to)
Primary Basic Need To give permission to consult on proposals for additional primary places for 2012	Executive Board (Portfolio: Children's Services)	8/12/10	Jan/Feb 2010	The report to be issued to the decision maker with the agenda for the meeting	Chief Executive of Education Leeds lesley.savage@educationleeds.co.uk